CR02589-2023

The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective
PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a
company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi
and sector indices.

n ﬁremiere
\& Horizon

Invigorating the Countryside

Premiere Horizon Alliance Corporation
PHA

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report
Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type

Monthly
Quarterly

Others

Report Date Mar 31, 2023

Computation of Public Ownership

Number of Issued
Common Shares 5,708,359,504

Less: Number of
Treasury 0
Common Shares, if any

Number of Outstanding
Common Shares 5,708,359,504

Less :

A. Directors

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares | % to Total Outstanding Shares
AugustoM. Cosio, Jr. 34,576,943 0 34,576,943 0.61
Roberto B. Ortiz 34,027,943 0 34,027,943 0.6
Raul Ma. F. Anonas 109,631,320 21,250,000 130,881,320 2.29
Brandon Benito P. Leong 2,000 0 2,000 0
Eugenio T. Tan 20,100,000 0 20,100,000 0.35
Esteban G. Pena Sy 10,000 0 10,000
Geronimo B. Halili 10,000 0 10,000
Emmanuel G. Herbosa 0 10,000 10,000
Gloria Victoria Yap Taruc 0 10,000 10,000 0

198,358,206 21,270,000 219,628,206 3.85
B. Officers
Name Direct Indirect | Total direct & indirect shares % to Total Outstanding Shares
Andres A. Del Rosario 25,303,030 0 25,303,030 0.44
Adrian Luzuriaga 0 0 0 0

Ana Liza G. Aquino 0 0 0 0



Joseph Jeeben R. Segui 0 0
Cyrine Jerah V. Nambong 0 0
25,303,030 0

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name Direct
Marvin Dela Cruz 1,389,802,253 0
Marian Pena 864,214,876 0
Kenneth See 101,930,830 0
Augusto Antonio C. Serafica, Jr. 200,000,000 0
Christina Pena Leong 69,734,519 0
Leslie Sze Tan 20,000,000 0
Charmaine N. Cobankiat 25,757,575 0
Kathryn Yu Cheng See 25,303,030 0
Paul David P. Jamlang 15,151,516 0
2,711,894,599 0

D. Affiliates

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
- 0
E. Government

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
- 0

0 0

F. Banks

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
- 0
G. Employees

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
- 0
H. Lock-Up Shares

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
- 0

0 0

l. Others

Name Direct Indirect Total direct & indirect shares
- 0
Number of Listed

Common Shares 2,254,117,253

Total Number of

Non-Public Shares 2,956,825,835

Total Number of Shares

Owned 2,751,533,669
by the Public

Public Ownership

Percentage 48.20

Other Relevant Information

Indirect  Total direct & indirect shares

0
0
25,303,030

1,389,802,253
864,214,876
101,930,830
200,000,000
69,734,519
20,000,000
25,757,575
25,303,030
15,151,516
2,711,894,599

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

% to Total Outstanding Shares

0.44

% to Total Outstanding Shares

24.35
15.14
1.79
3.5
1.22
0.35
0.45
0.44
0.27
47.51



None

Filed on behalf by:
Name Raul Ma. Anonas

. . Executive Vice President, Chief Operating Officer, Chief Information Officer
Designation (CI0) and SEC Compliance Officer



