The PSE makes no representation on the accuracy, validity, correctness and completeness of the information stated in the respective PORs of listed companies. The PSE shall use the information contained in the POR submitted by the company in computing a company's weight in the index and this may be updated or adjusted consistent with the policy of the Exchange in managing the PSEi and sector indices.



Premiere Horizon Alliance Corporation PHA

PSE Disclosure Form POR-1 - Public Ownership Report Reference: Amended Rule on Minimum Public Ownership

Report Type	
Monthly Quarterly Others	
Report Date Computation of Public O	Mar 31, 2023 wnership
Number of Issued Common Shares	5,708,359,504
Less: Number of Treasury Common Shares, if any	0
Number of Outstanding Common Shares	5,708,359,504

Less:

A. Directors

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
AugustoM. Cosio, Jr.	34,576,943	0	34,576,943	0.61
Roberto B. Ortiz	34,027,943	0	34,027,943	0.6
Raul Ma. F. Anonas	109,631,320	21,250,000	130,881,320	2.29
Brandon Benito P. Leong	2,000	0	2,000	0
Eugenio T. Tan	20,100,000	0	20,100,000	0.35
Esteban G. Pena Sy	10,000	0	10,000	0
Geronimo B. Halili	10,000	0	10,000	0
Emmanuel G. Herbosa	0	10,000	10,000	0
Gloria Victoria Yap Taruc	0	10,000	10,000	0
	198,358,206	21,270,000	219,628,206	3.85

B. Officers

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Andres A. Del Rosario	25,303,030	0	25,303,030	0.44
Adrian Luzuriaga	0	0	0	0
Ana Liza G. Aquino	0	0	0	0

Joseph Jeeben R. Segui	0	0	0	0
Cyrine Jerah V. Nambong	0	0	0	0
	25,303,030	0	25,303,030	0.44

C. Principal/Substantial Stockholders

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
Marvin Dela Cruz	1,389,802,253	0	1,389,802,253	24.35
Marian Pena	864,214,876	0	864,214,876	15.14
Kenneth See	101,930,830	0	101,930,830	1.79
Augusto Antonio C. Serafica, Jr.	200,000,000	0	200,000,000	3.5
Christina Pena Leong	69,734,519	0	69,734,519	1.22
Leslie Sze Tan	20,000,000	0	20,000,000	0.35
Charmaine N. Cobankiat	25,757,575	0	25,757,575	0.45
Kathryn Yu Cheng See	25,303,030	0	25,303,030	0.44
Paul David P. Jamlang	15,151,516	0	15,151,516	0.27
	2,711,894,599	0	2,711,894,599	47.51

D. Affiliates

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

E. Government

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

F. Banks

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

G. Employees

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

H. Lock-Up Shares

Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
-	0	0	0	0
	0	0	0	0

I. Others

	Name	Direct	Indirect	Total direct & indirect shares	% to Total Outstanding Shares
	-	0	0	0	0
ſ		0	0	0	0

Number of Listed Common Shares	2,254,117,253
Total Number of Non-Public Shares	2,956,825,835
Total Number of Shares Owned by the Public	2,751,533,669
Public Ownership Percentage	48.20

Other Relevant Information

None	
Filed on behalf by:	
Name	Raul Ma. Anonas
Designation	Executive Vice President, Chief Operating Officer, Chief Information Officer (CIO) and SEC Compliance Officer